, REC	06-26	3-2000	Patent and Trademark Office			
LIM. g.w			Case No: 4451			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		90032	mal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(ies):			
Zbigniew T. Bryning		Name: PE Cor	poration			
Theresa B. Taylor		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Street Address: 850 Lincoln Centre Drive				
2. Nations of convincement		City: Foster Ci	ty State: California			
3. Nature of conveyance:		ZIP: <u>94404-1128</u>				
X Assignment Mo Security Agreement Ch		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
Other:	lange of Name					
Execution Date: May 23, 2000						
4. Application number(s) or patent num	her(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new		in date of the application	n is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	- аррисанон, ше ехесине	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/522,638		· · /				
Addition	nal numbers attached? _	Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume be mailed:		involved: 1	Capplications and patents			
Paul D. Grossman PE Biosystems 850 Lincoln Centre Drive Foster City, California 94404-1128		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> _ Enclosed				
		\underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	_	(Duplic	cate sheet enclosed)			
1	8.	Deposit account	t number: <u>01-2213</u>			
000 DNGUYEN 00000120 012213 09522638	OO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
1 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume		information is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy			
Paul D. Grossman	Jaul grow	some	5/30/00			
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,537	/		Date			
Total num	ber of pages comp	rising cover sheet	, attachments and document: _4_			
Mail documents to be r Commi	ecorded with required ssioner of Patents	uired cover snee and Trademark	t information to: S			
	Box Assignm	nents				
	Washington, D.	C. 20231	PATENT			

REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we each: **Zbigniew T. Bryning** residing at 3859 Rincon Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008, citizen of US; **Theresa B. Taylor** residing at 104 Brisbane Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, citizen of US;

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

PE Corporation

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each of our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE LOCATION AND CONCENTRATION OF POLAR ANALYTES USING AN ALTERNATING ELECTRIC FIELD

as described and/or claimed in our United States patent application, having an oath or declaration fully executed by us and, subsequently assigned Serial Number 09/522,638 and filing date of March 10, 2000 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in all of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

We hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

-1-

Name of inventor:	Zbigniew T. Bryning				
Inventor's signature _	2fg B-7-	7	Date:	5/23/20	
State of California)) ss.				
County of San Mateo)				
On May 23	, 2000 before me, _	Patri D. Selan	Notary	, Publice	,
personally appeared <u>2</u> person whose name is same in his authorized	Zbigniew T. Bryning proved subscribed to the within instant capacity, and that by his signson acted, executed the instant capacity.	to me on the basis o trument and acknowle nature on the instrum	of satisfactoried factories of the satisfactories of the satisfact	ory evidence to be ne that he execute	ed the
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.				
Comr Notary Sant	PATTI D. SELAN mission # 1210407 Public - California Ta Clara County m. Expires Feb 9, 2003		DSM otary Public	án c	

Name of inventor:	Theresa B. Taylor
inventor's signature	
State of California County of San Mateo) ss.
·	, 1999 before me, Parti D. Selan, Notary Publice.
personally appeared $\underline{\mathbf{T}}$ whose name is subscring the formula \mathbf{T}	heresa B. Taylor proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same acity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon erson acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.
Commi Notary P Santa	ission # 1210407 Public - California I Clara County I. Expires Feb 9, 2003 Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/02/2000